TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM627408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Asahi Calpis Wellness Co., Ltd.		01/01/2021	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asahi Group Foods, Ltd.	
Street Address:	23-1 Azumabashi 1-chome, Sumida-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	130-8602	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5046153	L-92

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Lyden

8350 Broad Street, 17th Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Attn: Box Intellectual Property Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy J. Lyden of Hogan Lovells US LLP	
SIGNATURE: /Timothy J. Lyden/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2021

Total Attachments: 11

source=AGF - Corporate Registry#page1.tif source=AGF - Corporate Registry#page2.tif source=AGF - Corporate Registry#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007198 FRAME: 0753

900598008

source=AGF - Corporate Registry#page4.tif
source=AGF - Corporate Registry#page5.tif
source=AGF - Corporate Registry#page6.tif
source=AGF - Corporate Registry#page7.tif
source=AGF - Corporate Registry#page8.tif
source=AGF - Corporate Registry#page9.tif
source=AGF - Corporate Registry#page10.tif
source=AGF - Corporate Registry#page11.tif

Certificate of Full Registry Records

23-1, Azumabashi 1-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Asahi Group Foods, Ltd.

Corporate number or	0106-01-048204
the equivalent	
Trade name	Asahi Group Foods, Ltd.
Principal place of business	23-1, Azumabashi 1-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Method of public notice	Public notices shall be given in Official Gazette.
Date of incorporation	July 10, 2015
Purpose	Production, manufacture and sale of food products, food products for infants, food additives, seasonings, yeast extract, milk products, soft drinks and water. 2. Production and sale of medicines, quasi-drugs, reagent for inspection, medical
	equipment, medicines for animals, cosmetics and bygiene articles
	Production and sale of microbial products and bio-chemical products including
	enzyme preparation
	4. Production and sale of fertilizers and animal feed
	5. Lease and management of real properties;
	6. Any and all businesses associated with or incidental to any of the foregoing items.
Total number of	30,000,000 shares
shares authorized to	
be issued	
Total number of	Total number of issued shares
issued shares, class	
and number of issued	Seven million one hundred eight thousand three hundred seventy-five (7,108,375)
shares	shares
Amount of capital	Five billion (5,000,000,000) yen
Provisions concerning restriction	Approval of the Board of Directors is needed in order to acquire the shares by assignment.
on transfer of shares:	

TOKLIB01/YAMADAKA/1261427.1

Hogan Lovells

23-1, Azumabashi 1-Chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo, Japan Asahi Group Foods, Ltd.

Matters concerning	Director Hayashi Kazunori	Reappointed on March 23, 2017
officers		Registered on April 3, 2017
		Retired on March 20, 2018
		Registered on March 30, 2018
	Director Shoyama Katsuo	Reappointed on March 23, 2017
		Registered on April 3, 2017
	Director Shoyama Katsuo	Reappointed on March 20, 2018
		Registered on March 30, 2018
	Director Shoyama Katsuo	Reappointed on March 20, 2019
		Registered on April 3, 2019
	Director Shoyama Katsuo	Reappointed on March 18, 2020
		Registered on April 1, 2020
	Director Otake Yasuyuki	Reappointed on March 23, 2017
		Registered on April 3, 2017
		Retired on March 20, 2018
		Registered on March 30, 2018
	Director Shiozawa Kenichi	Appointed on March 23, 2017
		Registered on April 3, 2017
	Director Shiozawa Kenichi	Reappointed on March 20, 2018
		Registered on March 30, 2018
		Retired on March 20, 2019
		Registered on April 3, 2019
	Director Kagami Noboru	Appointed on March 23, 2017
	•	Registered on April 3, 2017
	Director Kagami Neboru	Reappointed on March 20, 2018
		Registered on March 30, 2018
	Director Kagami Noboru	Reappointed on March 20, 2019
		Registered on April 3, 2019
		Retired on March 18, 2020
		Registered on April 1, 2020
	Director Okura Takashi	Appointed on March 20, 2018
		Registered on March 30, 2018
	Director Okura Takashi	Reappointed on March 20, 2019
		Registered on April 3, 2019
	Director Okura Takashi	Reappointed on March 18, 2020

Reference No. T665925 *The underlined items indicate deregistered.

23-1, Azumabashi 1-Chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo, Japan Asabi Group Foods, Lid.

	Registered on April 1, 2020
Director Kijima Kazushige	Appointed on March 20, 2018
	Registered on March 30, 2018
Director Kijima Kazushige	Reappointed on March 20, 2019
	Registered on April 3, 2019
Director Kijima Kazushige	Reappointed on March 18, 2020
	Registered on April 1, 2020
Director Hiroshi Katagiri	Appointed on March 20, 2019
	Registered on April 3, 2019
Director Hiroshi Katagiri	Reappointed on March 18, 2020
	Registered on April 1, 2020
Director Yu Henmi	Appointed on March 20, 2019
	Registered on April 3, 2019
	Retired on March 18, 2020
	Registered on April 1, 2020
Director Ikuo Sato	Appointed on April 1, 2019
	Registered on April 3, 2019
Director Ikuo Sato	Reappointed on March 18, 2020
	Registered on April 1, 2020
Director Hiroshi Kawahara	Appointed on March 18, 2020
	Registered on April 1, 2020
Director Atsushi Katsuki	Appointed on March 18, 2020
	Registered on April 1, 2020
8-1-1801 Minato 3-Chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo	Appointed on March 23, 2017
Representative Director Shoyama Katsuo	Registered on April 3, 2017
8-1-1801 Minato 3-Chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on March 20, 2018
Representative Director Shoyama Katsuo	Registered on March 30, 2018
8-1-1801 Minato 3-Chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo Representative Director	Reappointed on March 20, 2019
Shoyama Katsuo	Registered on April 3, 2019
3-2-3606 Hamamatuchuo 1-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on March 18, 2020
Representative Director Shoyama Katsuo	Registered on April 1, 2020
Audit & Supervisory Board Member	
Muto Akira	Retired on March 20, 2019
	Registered on April 3, 2019

Reference No. 1665925 *The underlined items indicate deregistered.

23-1, Azumabashi 1-Chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo, Japan Asahi Group Foods, Ltd.

*	Audit & Supervisory Board Member	Appointed on January 1, 2016
	Iwatou Kiyoshige	Registered on January 4, 2016
		Resigned on March 20, 2018
		Registered on March 30, 2018
	Audit & Supervisory Board Member	Appointed on March 20, 2018
	Otake Yasuyuki	Registered on March 30, 2018
	Audit & Supervisory Board Member	Appointed on March 20, 2019
	Yoshihide Okuda	Registered on April 3, 2019
	Accounting Auditor KPMG AZSA LLC	Reappointed on March 23, 2017
		Registered on April 3, 2017
	Accounting Auditor KPMG AZSA LLC	Reappointed on March 20, 2018
		Registered on March 30, 2018
	Accounting Auditor KPMG AZSA LLC	Reappointed on March 20, 2019
		Registered on April 3, 2019
	Accounting Auditor KPMG AZSA LLC	Reappointed on March 18, 2020
		Registered on April 1, 2020
Branch Offices	1. 4-1, Minami Ebisu 2-Chome Shibuya-ku, Tokyo	Established on January 1, 2016
		Registered on January 4, 2016
	2. 1-1, Nangodori (Minami) 4-Chome, Shiroishi-ku.	Established on March 28, 2016
	Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido	Registered on April 1, 2016
	4-1, Sakaedori 4-Chome, Shiroishi-ku, Sapporo-	Moved on June 17, 2019
	shi, Hokkaido	Registered on June 24, 2019
	3. 6-1, Ichobancho 4-Chome, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi,	Established on March 28, 2016
	Miyagi	Registered on April 1, 2016
	4. 13-1,Kachidoki 1-Chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo	Established on March 28, 2016
		Registered on April 1, 2016
	5. 47-1, Nagano 1-Chome, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya,	Established on March 28, 2016
	Aichi	Registered on April 1, 2016
	6, 2-4, Nakanoshima 3-Chome, Kita-ku, Osakashi,	Moved on November 6, 2017
	Osáka	Registered on November 14,
		2017
	7. 9-10 Dosancho, Fukuyama-shi, Hiroshima	Established on March 28, 2016
		Registered on April 1, 2016
	8, 5-25 Fukuromachi, Naka-ku Hiroshima-shi,	Established on March 28, 2016
	Hiroshima	Registered on April 1, 2016

Reference No. T665925 *The underlined items indicate deregistered.

23-1, Azumabashi 1-Chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

Asahi Group Foods, Ltd.

	9. 9-20 Tsunabamachi, Hakata-ku, Fukoka-shi,	Established on March 28, 2016
	Fukuoka	Registered on April 1, 2016
Company Split	Split from Asahi Biocycle, Ltd. at 4-1, Ebisu Minan	ai 2-Chome Shibuya-ku, Tokyo on
	April 1, 2020	
		Registered on April 1, 2020
Absorption-type	The Company merged Yeastock Ltd. at 23-1, Asumabashi 1-Chome, Sumida-ku,	
merger	Tokyo on July 1, 2020	
		Registered on July 7, 2020
	The Company merged Asahi Calpis Wellness Co., I	.td. at 4-1, Ebisu Minami 2-Chome
	Shibuya-ku, Tokyo on January 1, 2021	
		Registered on January 4, 2021
Matters concerning	Company with board of directors	
company with board		
of directors		
Matters concerning	Company with audit & supervisory board members	
company with audit		
& supervisory board		
members		
Matters concerning	Company with accounting auditor	
company with		
accounting auditor		
Matters concerning	Established	
registration records		Registered as of July 10, 2015

This document certifies that the foregoing descriptions are all of the unclosed particulars that are recorded in the registry.

(under the jurisdiction of Sumida Branch, Tokyo District Legal Affairs Bureau)
February 1, 2021

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Shibuya Branch Registrar

Takashi Hida, Seal

Translated by Kaoru Yamada On the 17th day of February, 2021

K. yeme da

Reference No. T665925 *The underlined items indicate deregistered,

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都墨田区吾妻橋一丁目23番1号 アサビグループ食品株式会社

会社法人等番号	0106-01-048204	
ii y	アサビグループ食品株式会社	
本度	東京都製田区吾妻橋一丁目23番1号	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法により行う。	
会社成立の年月日	平成27年7月10日	
E ń	 食品、乳効児食品、食品添加物、調味料料水の製造、加工、販売 医薬品、医薬部外品、検査用試薬、医療生用品の製造、販売 微生物利用製品及び酵素剤を含む生物化4. 肥料及び飼料の製造、販売 不助産の賃貸及び管理 前各号に付帯又は関連する一切の事業 	用具、動物医薬品、化粧品及び衛
発行可能株式総数	3000万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行資株式の総数 710万8375株	
資本金の額	金50億円	
株式の譲渡制限に関する規定	譲渡による当会社の株式の取得については、 らない。	取締役会の承認を受けなければな
役員に関する事項	取締役 林 一 則	平成29年 3月23日重任
		平成29年 4月 3日登記
		平成30年 3月20日退任
		学成30年 3月30日登記

整理番号 T665925

* 下線のあるものは抹消暴頭であることを示す

1/6

東京都墨田区吾妻橋一丁目23番1号 アサビグループ食品株式会社

	取締役	尚山勝	<u>#</u>	平成29年 3月23日重任
				平成29年 4月 3日登記
	取締役	尚山勝	男	平成3.0年 3月20日重任
				 平成30年 3月30日登記
	取締役	尚山勝	男	字成31年 3月20日董任
	取締役	尚山勝	鱼	令和 2年 3月18日重任
	71470014	19 14 40		
	G.Str.n	1 (8 122	a.	
	<u> 均額役</u>	大竹康		平成29年 3月23日重任
				平成29年 4月 3日登記
				平成30年 3月20日退任
	e company in the contract of t			平成30年 3月30日登記
	取締役	塩 澤 賢		平成29年 3月23日就任
ระรา ระอาจารแบบการสหรัฐสมาชิต -	pitares consecutivos de la consecución			平成29年 4月 3日登記
	取締役	塩澤賢		平成30年 3月20日重任
				平成30年 3月30日登記
				平成31年 3月20日退任
				平成31年 4月 3日登記
	取締役	加賀美	界	平成29年 3月23日就任
				平成29年 4月 3日登記
	取締役	加賀美	界	平成30年 3月20日重任
				├── 平成30年 3月30日登記
	取締役	加賀美	昇	平成31年 3月20日重任
				平成31年 4月 3日登記
				令和 2年 3月18日退任
				令和 2年 4月 1日登記

整理番号 T665925 * 下線のあるものは珠滑を頂であることを示す。

2/6

	取締役	大倉	8 1	平成30年 3月20日就日
				平成30年 3月30日登記
	取締役	大鱼	19)	平成31年 3月20日重日
				平成31年 4月 3日登記
	取締役	大倉	P8)	令和 2年 3月18日重任
				合和 2年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	木島一	成	平成30年 3月20日就任
				平成30年 3月30日登記
	取締役	木島一	越	平成31年 3月20日筆任
				平成31年 4月 3日登記
	取締役	木島・	成	令和 2年 3月18日重任
				令和 2年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	片 桐	寬	平成31年 3月20日就任
	00000000000			平成31年 4月 3日登記
	取締役	井 🎒	Ŋ	合和 2年 3月18日重任
				令和 2年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	辺見	稻	平成31年 3月20日就任
				平成31年 4月 3日登記
				令和 2年 3月18日退任
				令和 2年 4月 1日登記
	级销货	佐 藤 郁	类	平成31年-4月 1日就任
				平成31年 4月 3日登記
	取締役	佐 藤 郁	失	令和 2年 3月18日重任
				令和 2年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	別。原	Ž.	令和 2年 3月18日就任
				全和 2年 4月 1日登記

* 下線のあるものは抹消器項であることを示す。 3/6

東京都墨田区吾妻橋一丁目 2 3 番 1 号 マサヒグループ食品株式会社

D_00000			
取締役 勝木教	10.	分和 2年 	3月18日就任
		令和 2年	4月 【日登記
東京都中央区湊三丁目8番1-1801号 代表取締役 尚 山 勝 男		平成29年	3月23日就任
1 V * X * X * M	20	平成29年	4月 3日登記
東京都中央区湊三丁目8番1- 代表取締役 尚 山 勝		平成30年	3月20日重任
	- <u>29</u>	平成30年	3月30日登記
東京都中央区湊三丁目8番1-		平成31年	3月20日重任
代表取締役 尚 山 勝		平成31年	4月 3日登記
東京都港区浜松町一丁目3番2		令和 2年	3月18日重任
代表取締役 尚山勝	7	令和 2年	4月 1日登記
監査役 武 藤	類		
		平成31年	3月20日退任
		平成31年	4月 3日登記
監査役 岩東清	<u>īž</u>	平成28年	1月 1日就任
		平成28年	1月 4日登記
		平成30年	3月20日辞任
		平成30年	3月30日登記
監查役 大 竹 頭	Ź	平成30年	3月20日就任
		平成30年	3月30日登記
監查役 奥田好	秀	平成31年	3月20日就任
		デ成31年	 4月 3日登記

	会計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成29年 3月23日重任
		平成29年 4月 3日登記
	会計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成3.0年 3月20日重任
		平成30年 3月30日登記
	会計監査人 有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成31年 3月20日重任
		平成31年 4月 3日登記
	会計監査人有限責任あずき監査法人	令和 2年 3月18日重任
		令和 2年 4月 1日登記
支 店	1 東京都改谷区憲比寿南二丁目4番1号	平成28年 1月 1日設置
	米尔勒以自己经过发展二十日4周1万	平成28年 1月 4日登記
	2 北海道札幌市白石区南郷通四丁目南1番1号	平成28年 3月28日設置
	some example trace that the trace of the tra	平成28年 4月 1日登記
SABbas Sapra SSS Accepted	北海道札幌市白石区荣通四丁目 4 番 1 号	令和 1年 6月17日移転
	acoverent transfer was to distrib	令和 1年 6月24日登記
	3 宮城県仙台市青葉区一番町四丁目6番1号	平成28年 3月28日設置
	E-WANGE TO FEW M. AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	平成28年 4月 1日登記
	4 東京都中央区勝どき一丁目13番1号	平成28年 3月28日設蔵
	7.7 BF (7.6 BF (7.7	平成28年 4月 1日登記
	5 愛知県名方屋市中村区那古野一丁目47番1号	平成28年 3月28日設置
	**************************************	平成28年 4月 1日登記
	6 大阪府大阪市北区中之島三丁目2番4号	平成29年11月 6日移転
		平成29年11月14日登記
	7 広島県福山市道三町9番10号	平成28年 3月28日設置
	()	平成28年 4月 1日登記
	8 広島県広島市中区袋町5番25号	平成28年 3月28日設置
	20, 000 N. (1992.0) (11 J. K.7.28.4) (13 M. V.) (2	平成28年 4月 1日登記

整理番号 T665925 * 下級のあるものは株績水頂であることを示す。 5 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 007198 FRAME: 0764

東京都墨田区吾妻橋一丁目23番1号 アサビグループ食品株式会社

			1471		
	9	平成	28年	3月:	28日設圖
	福岡県福岡市博多区綱場町9番20号	平成	2.8年	4月	1 日登記
会社分割	令和2年4月1日東京都被谷区恵比寿南二丁目4番1号アサビバイオサイク)				
	株式会社から分割	令和	2年	4月	1日登記
吸収合併	今和2年7月1日東京都墨田区吾妻橋一丁目23名	∯1号`	Yea:	sto	o k 株式
	会社を合併	令和	2年	7月	10日登記
	今和3年1月1日東京都渋谷区恵比寿南二丁目4番1号アサビカルビスウェル				
	** ネス株式会社を合併 ************************************	令和	3年	1月	4日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社				
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社				
会計監査人設置会社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社				
登記記録に関する	設立	平成:	2 7 SE	7月1	0月登記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(東京法務局墨田出張所管轄)

令和 3年 2月 1日

東京法務局渋谷出張所

登記官

肥田携



整理番号 T665925

* 下線のあるものは抹滑事項であることを示す。

-6.26